LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 14" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

Class 9

Packaging and containers for the transport or handling of goods

09-01 BOTTLES, FLASKS, POTS, CARBOYS, DEMIJOHNS, AND PRESSURIZED CONTAINERS

Note(s)

a. Note(s)
b. "Pots" means those serving as containers.
c. Not including pots regarded as crockery (Cl. 07-01), or flower pots (Cl. 11-02).

ID No. Indication
101506 Aerosol dispensers
101507 Aerosol dispensers for air fresheners
101508 Aerosol dispensers for insecticides
101521 Beakers used for packaging
104577 Beverage bottles
101519 Bottle coverings
101512 Bottles
101522 Bottles for cosmetics [packaging]
104581 Bottles for water dispensers
101509 Carboys
101513 Containers for liquid or solid gas
101516 Cups for collecting resin
101520 Cylinders of steel for compressed gas
101511 Demijohns
101523 Drink cans
101514 Drinking flasks for travellers

Bottle gourds

101515 Jars [packaging]
101518 Liquid gas cartridges for cigarette lighters
104961 Pots [packaging]
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09-02 STORAGE CANS, DRUMS AND CASKS

ID No. Indication

101531 Barrels, casks, drums [containers]
Barrels, drums, casks [containers]

101530 Canisters

101526 Casks, large barrels
101528 Herring barrels
101532 Jerricans

101525 Kegs [small barrels]

Small barrels [kegs]

104962 Paint buckets [packaging]
101534 Small casks, kegs
101535 Storage cans
101533 Tuns

Casks
101524 Vats
101529 Wine vats

09-03 BOXES, CASES, CONTAINERS, TIN CANS

Note(s)

a. Note(s)
b. Including freight containers.

ID No. Indication
101569 Ballot boxes
101548 Bottle carriers [for transport]
101549 Bottle racks [for transport]
101560 Boxes for cosmetics [packaging]
101541 Boxes for gloves [packaging]
101561 Boxes for lozenges [packaging]
104582 Boxes for paper tissues [packaging]
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101554

101543

101553

101568

101550

101566

101547

101571

101557

101546

101538

101564

101545

101537

101552

101536

101540

101551

101562

101555

101563

101567

101544

101556

101570

101558

101539
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Boxes for salt [packaging]

Cardboard boxes [packaging]

Carriers for transporting tetrahedral cartons
Casings for radioactive products

Cigarette packets [packaging]

Collection boxes for religious purposes

Comfit boxes

Disposable containers or pots for flowers or plants

Dividers for containers
Separators for containers

Egg cartons

Freight containers
Shipping containers

Handlebar containers

Hat boxes [packaging]
Match boxes

Matchbooks

Motion picture storage cans
Packaging boxes
Packaging boxes for pills
Packaging boxes for storage
Packaging cartons
Packaging for foodstuffs
Packaging trays for plants
Packing cases

Portable compost containers
Seedling trays

Shelves for use in freight containers
Shelves for use in shipping containers

Tetrahedral cartons [packaging]
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101542 Tin cans

101565 Tins for packaging purposes

104963 Tote boxes

104674 Transport frames for household appliances
101559 Trays for packaging foodstuffs

101572 Trays for transporting flower pots or plants

09-04 HAMPERS, CRATES AND BASKETS

ID No. Indication
101576 Baskets [packaging]
101574 Crates
101575 Grape-picking baskets
101573 Hampers
101577 Handlebar baskets

09-05 BAGS, SACHETS, TUBES AND CAPSULES

Note(s)

a. Note(s)
b. Including plastic bags or sachets, with or without handle or means of closing.
c. "Capsules" means those used for packaging.

ID No. Indication
101578 Ampules [packaging]
101585 Bags [packaging]
101590 Bags for making ice cubes
101584 Bags for tea or coffee
101586 Bags of paper
101595 Blister packs [packaging]
101579 Capsules [casings]
101580 Capsules for pharmaceutical products
101597 Carrier bags
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101591 Coin tubes [packaging]

101596 Collection bags for religious purposes
101581 Cornets [packaging]

104745 Disposable drip coffee bags [packaging]
105079 Dissolvable capsules [packaging]
101592 Garbage bags

Refuse bags

105135 Lipstick tubes [packaging containers]
101589 Mailbags

101588 Packaging for ice cream cornets
104744 Packaging sleeves

101593 Pouches [packaging]

101583 Sachets [packaging]

101598 School cones [packaging]

101599 Sleeves for compact discs

101582 Sleeves for phonograph records
101587 Tubes [packaging containers]

09-06 ROPES AND HOOPING MATERIALS

ID No. Indication
101615 Bands for skeins of wool
101607 Bands, straps, webbing

Straps, bands, webbing
Webbing, straps, bands

101603 Barrel hoops
Cask hoops
104964 Bungee cords for securing objects
101605 Clothes lines
101602 Hooping materials
101611 Plant ties
101604 Ropes
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101600 Straps [except driving belts or straps for saddlery]
101610 Straps for carrying or handling of loads

101601 Straps for luggage racks

101606 String

101609 String for binders [agricultural equipment]
104676 Twine

101608 Twine for binding sheaves

09-07 CLOSING MEANS AND ATTACHMENTS

Note(s)

a. Note(s)

b. Including only closing means for packaging.

c. "Attachments" means, for example, dispensing and dosing devices incorporated in containers and detachable atomizers.

ID No. Indication
101623 Bottle caps
101625 Bottle caps incorporating brushes
101628 Bottle fasteners
101617 Bottle stoppers
101633 Clips [closing means] for packaging
101627 Closures for aerosol containers
101624 Closures for containers
101616 Coopers' bungs
101618 Cork stoppers
101619 Dispensing stoppers
104965 Fasteners for packaging
101630 Lead stamps or seals for packaging containers
101622 Measuring stoppers
101629 Muselets [wire closures] for bottles
101626 Nozzles for aerosol containers
101632 Perfusion caps
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101621

101631

101614

101613

101612

101620
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Pourer stoppers

Sealing capsules for bottles

Sealing rings for packaging containers
Spigots [cooperage]

Spray caps for aerosol containers

Stoppers with built-in spraying device

09-08 PALLETS AND PLATFORMS FOR FORKLIFTS

ID No.

101634

101635

101636

Indication
Handling platforms for forklift trucks
Pallets for forklifts

Stands for pallets

09-09 REFUSE AND TRASH CONTAINERS AND STANDS THEREFOR

ID No.

101637

105080

101645

101651

105081

101647

101643

101648

101646

101644

104966

101639

Indication

Ashpans
Ash bins

Bins for sanitary products
Collectors for returned papers
Compactors

Diaper disposal pails
Nappy disposal bins

Garbage containers

Garbage disposal units

Garbage traversers

Holding stands for garbage sacks
Litter receptacles

Organic waste composters

Refuse receptacles
Dustbins
Garbage cans
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101642 Spittoons

Cuspidors
101649 Stands for garbage containers
101650 Stands for garbage traversers
101638 Wastepaper baskets

09-10 HANDLES AND GRIPS FOR THE TRANSPORT OR HANDLING OF PACKAGES AND CONTAINERS

ID No. Indication
101659 Gun handles for spray paint cans
101654 Handles for buckets
101653 Handles for carrying parcels
101658 Handles for shopping bags

09-99 MISCELLANEOUS

ID No. Indication
101655 Corner protectors for packaging
101656 Devices for filling boxes of tablets
101660 Ice cream drip guards
104626 Ice cream sticks
101657 Shock absorbing material for packaging
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