Class 9

Packaging and containers for the transport or handling of goods

09-01 BOTTLES, FLASKS, POTS, CARBOYS, DEMIJOHNS, AND PRESSURIZED CONTAINERS

- a. Note(s)
- b. "Pots" means those serving as containers.
- c. Not including pots regarded as crockery (Cl. 07-01), or flower pots (Cl. 11-02).

ID No.	Indication
101506	Aerosol dispensers
101507	Aerosol dispensers for air fresheners
101508	Aerosol dispensers for insecticides
101521	Beakers used for packaging
104577	Beverage bottles
101519	Bottle coverings
101512	Bottles
101522	Bottles for cosmetics [packaging]
104581	Bottles for water dispensers
101509	Carboys
101513	Containers for liquid or solid gas
101516	Cups for collecting resin
101520	Cylinders of steel for compressed gas
101511	Demijohns
101523	Drink cans
101514	Drinking flasks for travellers Bottle gourds
101515	Jars [packaging]
101518	Liquid gas cartridges for cigarette lighters
104961	Pots [packaging]

09-02 STORAGE CANS, DRUMS AND CASKS	
ID No.	Indication
101531	Barrels, casks, drums [containers] Barrels, drums, casks [containers]
101530	Canisters
101526	Casks, large barrels
101528	Herring barrels
101532	Jerricans
101525	Kegs [small barrels] Small barrels [kegs]
104962	Paint buckets [packaging]
101534	Small casks, kegs
101535	Storage cans
101533	Tuns Casks
101524	Vats
101529	Wine vats

09-03 BOXES, CASES, CONTAINERS, TIN CANS

- a. Note(s)
- b. Including freight containers.

ID No.	Indication
101569	Ballot boxes
101548	Bottle carriers [for transport]
101549	Bottle racks [for transport]
101560	Boxes for cosmetics [packaging]
101541	Boxes for gloves [packaging]
101561	Boxes for lozenges [packaging]
104582	Boxes for paper tissues [packaging]

101554	Boxes for salt [packaging]
101543	Cardboard boxes [packaging]
101553	Carriers for transporting tetrahedral cartons
101568	Casings for radioactive products
101550	Cigarette packets [packaging]
101566	Collection boxes for religious purposes
101547	Comfit boxes
101571	Disposable containers or pots for flowers or plants
101557	Dividers for containers Separators for containers
101546	Egg cartons
101538	Freight containers Shipping containers
101564	Handlebar containers
101545	Hat boxes [packaging]
101537	Match boxes
101552	Matchbooks
101536	Motion picture storage cans
101540	Packaging boxes
101551	Packaging boxes for pills
101562	Packaging boxes for storage
101555	Packaging cartons
101563	Packaging for foodstuffs
101567	Packaging trays for plants
101544	Packing cases
101556	Portable compost containers
101570	Seedling trays
101558	Shelves for use in freight containers Shelves for use in shipping containers
101539	Tetrahedral cartons [packaging]

101542	Tin cans
101565	Tins for packaging purposes
104963	Tote boxes
104674	Transport frames for household appliances
101559	Trays for packaging foodstuffs
101572	Trays for transporting flower pots or plants

09-04 HAMPERS, CRATES AND BASKETS	
ID No.	Indication
101576	Baskets [packaging]
101574	Crates
101575	Grape-picking baskets
101573	Hampers
101577	Handlebar baskets

09-05 BAGS, SACHETS, TUBES AND CAPSULES

- a. Note(s)
- b. Including plastic bags or sachets, with or without handle or means of closing.
- c. "Capsules" means those used for packaging.

ID No.	Indication
101578	Ampules [packaging]
101585	Bags [packaging]
101590	Bags for making ice cubes
101584	Bags for tea or coffee
101586	Bags of paper
101595	Blister packs [packaging]
101579	Capsules [casings]
101580	Capsules for pharmaceutical products
101597	Carrier bags

101591	Coin tubes [packaging]
101596	Collection bags for religious purposes
101581	Cornets [packaging]
104745	Disposable drip coffee bags [packaging]
105079	Dissolvable capsules [packaging]
101592	Garbage bags Refuse bags
105135	Lipstick tubes [packaging containers]
101589	Mailbags
101588	Packaging for ice cream cornets
104744	Packaging sleeves
101593	Pouches [packaging]
101583	Sachets [packaging]
101598	School cones [packaging]
101599	Sleeves for compact discs
101582	Sleeves for phonograph records
101587	Tubes [packaging containers]

09-06 ROPES AND HOOPING MATERIALS	
ID No.	Indication
101615	Bands for skeins of wool
101607	Bands, straps, webbing Straps, bands, webbing Webbing, straps, bands
101603	Barrel hoops Cask hoops
104964	Bungee cords for securing objects
101605	Clothes lines
101602	Hooping materials
101611	Plant ties
101604	Ropes

101600	Straps [except driving belts or straps for saddlery]
101610	Straps for carrying or handling of loads
101601	Straps for luggage racks
101606	String
101609	String for binders [agricultural equipment]
104676	Twine
101608	Twine for binding sheaves

09-07 CLOSING MEANS AND ATTACHMENTS

- a. Note(s)
- b. Including only closing means for packaging.
- c. "Attachments" means, for example, dispensing and dosing devices incorporated in containers and detachable atomizers.

ID No.	Indication
101623	Bottle caps
101625	Bottle caps incorporating brushes
101628	Bottle fasteners
101617	Bottle stoppers
101633	Clips [closing means] for packaging
101627	Closures for aerosol containers
101624	Closures for containers
101616	Coopers' bungs
101618	Cork stoppers
101619	Dispensing stoppers
104965	Fasteners for packaging
101630	Lead stamps or seals for packaging containers
101622	Measuring stoppers
101629	Muselets [wire closures] for bottles
101626	Nozzles for aerosol containers
101632	Perfusion caps

101621	Pourer stoppers
101631	Sealing capsules for bottles
101614	Sealing rings for packaging containers
101613	Spigots [cooperage]
101612	Spray caps for aerosol containers
101620	Stoppers with built-in spraying device

09-08 PALLETS AND PLATFORMS FOR FORKLIFTS		
ID No.	Indication	
101634	Handling platforms for forklift trucks	
101635	Pallets for forklifts	
101636	Stands for pallets	

09-09 REFUSE AND TRASH CONTAINERS AND STANDS THEREFOR		
ID No.	Indication	
101637	Ashpans Ash bins	
105080	Bins for sanitary products	
101645	Collectors for returned papers	
101651	Compactors	
105081	Diaper disposal pails Nappy disposal bins	
101647	Garbage containers	
101643	Garbage disposal units	
101648	Garbage traversers	
101646	Holding stands for garbage sacks	
101644	Litter receptacles	
104966	Organic waste composters	
101639	Refuse receptacles Dustbins Garbage cans	

101642	Spittoons Cuspidors
101649	Stands for garbage containers
101650	Stands for garbage traversers
101638	Wastepaper baskets

09-10 HANDLES AND GRIPS FOR THE TRANSPORT OR HANDLING OF PACKAGES AND CONTAINERS		
ID No.	Indication	
101659	Gun handles for spray paint cans	
101654	Handles for buckets	
101653	Handles for carrying parcels	
101658	Handles for shopping bags	

09-99 MISCELLANEOUS		
ID No.	Indication	
101655	Corner protectors for packaging	
101656	Devices for filling boxes of tablets	
101660	Ice cream drip guards	
104626	Ice cream sticks	
101657	Shock absorbing material for packaging	